
Grant Applications: Requested Granted

Altrusa International-Invercargill $3,664 $3,664

Athletics Southland Inc $45,000 $45,000

Bluff Oyster & Food Festival $20,000 $3,750

Collegiate Rugby Football Club Inc $50,226 $11,250

Hockey Southland Inc $76,000 $56,250

Lug South $2,800 $2,025

Myross Bush Rugby Club Inc $1,902 $1,400

Parent to Parent NZ Inc $10,000 $5,250

Phoenix Hockey Club $1,755 $1,316

Rock Quest Charitable Trust $8,475 $6,000

Southland Competitions Society Inc $3,500 $2,625

Southland Life Education Community Trust $5,000 $3,750

Southland Regional Development Agency (Great South) $35,500 $26,625

Southland Social Sciences Fair $2,000 $1,125

Waihopai School $24,000 $18,000

Waikiwi Highland Piping and Dancing Society $1,460 $750

Grants declined in full:

Invercargill Rock N Roll Club Inc - outside current grant criteria

Declaration of Interests:

with regard to that grant application.

APRIL 2021                                                                                                            

Grants Approved     $188,780

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from discussion and voting 

 * Angela Newell declared an interest in the Southland Regional Development Agency (Great South) application.


